

\212
SLP(C)... 1944 OF 2005
ITEM No.20

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:1944/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2003 in RFA 246/94
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHACHERU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amarjeet Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. K.C. Bhatt,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall indicate as to what has happened to the SLP stated to have been filed in the case of Shobha Ram on which reliance has been placed by the High Court.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master