

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 2249/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2003 in RFA No. 381/1999
of The COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2311, 2615, 2677, 2857, 2861 & 2860/2005 - With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for
c/delay in

filing SLP and office report

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2766-67/2005 - With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and o
ffice report

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as on the Issue notice on condonation of delay applications as well
Special Leave
Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 20483 of 2004.

(S. Thapar)

(Shelly Sengupta)

PS to Registrar

Court Master