

ITEM NO.30+64

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2836/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA No. 314/1983 with Cross
Objection CM No. 238/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.N. DHAMIJA(D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 2898 of 2005)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 3027 of 2005)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 3083 of 2005)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 3450 of 2005)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 3452 of 2005)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 2992 of 2005)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 3738 of 2005)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 3739 of 2005)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.H.L.Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as well as on application for condonation

of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.5968/2005 arising out of CC No.2249/2005 and

connected matters.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master