

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005  
(CC 3934/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in RFA No. 155/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHAR CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4101 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Vikesh B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti  
service, in addition, is

permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master