

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
CC 3934/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHAR CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4101 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr V.B.Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)..CC NO. 3934/2005

Service is complete.

-2-

Item No.16

SLP(C)..CC NO. 4101/2005

SLP is already dismissed as against respondent Nos. 1a,
1e,2(2),2(8),3(2),9 and 18 to 19a.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
Nos. 6a within a week, as last chance, and to take steps for
issuance of notice.

List again on 14.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj