

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20484,  
20493, 20495, 20499/2004  
2827, 2838 & 3412/2005

I.A.No.3 In SLP(C) Nos.20491, 20496 & 20500/ 2004

I.A.Nos. 3-4 in SLP(C) Nos. 2822-2823 & 2824-2825/2005

UNION OF INDIA ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOBHA RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Substituted service)  
(With Office Report for Directions)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Prachi Bajpai,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the I.As are allowed in terms of the prayer made and  
the petitioner is permitted to serve notice upon the unserved  
respondents by publication. The notice be published in  
Navbharat Times (Hindi) and Statesman(English).

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER