

ÖITEM NO.27  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6888/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in RFA  
No.857/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

INDERPAL MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 19/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
this petition has become infructuous and it may be  
dismissed as having become infructuous. The special leave  
petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR