

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20487/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in RFA No. 648/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADLEY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishna Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Let notice be published in the daily newspaper
Times of India (English) and Nav Bharat Times (Hindi)
published from Delhi.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER