

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20496/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent & c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

WITH IA NOS. 2&3 IN SLP(C)NO. 20500/2004
(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent & c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN SLP(C)NO. 20496/2004

The petitioner will within six weeks take
steps for service of notice of proposed Lrs of
deceased respondent No. 2.

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN SLP(C)NO. 20500/2004

The petitioner is granted six weeks' time
to take necessary steps for service of notice on
the proposed Lrs of deceased Lrs Nos. 1(ii) and
1(iii).

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar