

d

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20496/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in RFA No.305/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
VERSUS
GOPI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

With

I.A.Nos.2-3 In SLP(C)No.20500/2004

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications filed by the petitioners for condonation of
delay in filing the applications for substitution are dismissed because the
cause shown by the them for 4498, 4747, 3716 and 4732 days' delay is wholly
unsatisfactory.

As a sequel to the above, the applications filed by the
petitioners for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased
respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.20496 of 2004 and 1(ii) and (iii) in
SLP(C)No.20500 of 2004 are dismissed as barred by time and the special
leave petitions are dismissed qua the deceased respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master