

ã
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2827/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Bajaj, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 11.01.2012 indicates that the counsel for the petitioner has filed the Affidavit with proof of Dasti service but there is an order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers that the petitioner will serve the unserved respondents by publishing the notice in a Hindi Newspaper "Navbharat Times" and "Times of India" in English.

Under the circumstance, if the counsel is interested in getting this Order modified, she is at liberty to file an application for modification of the earlier order of the Chamber Judge.

Two weeks' time, as requested, is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file an application for modification of the earlier Order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|
|